’ ' Form ACO-4
\ Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form oot e s

O & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION July 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingtingp# CO 070407
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 30606 api#:_15-039-21010 ~Covo
Name: ___Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: Shuler well #: 1-29
Address: 250 N, Water spot: E2 -NW.NW_SE $ec.29 twp.5 s R 29 []East
citystate/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202  ~~~~ county: Decatur West
Contact Person: Leon Rodak _ Feetfrom [ ] North/ [/] South Line of Section: 2310
Phone # _316-267-3241 Feetfrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section: 2100
'/ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Toronto (Perfs): 3840-3846
Formation: LKC (Perts): 3854-4014 OA
Formation: {Peris):
Formation: {Perts):
Formation: {Perfs):

J 2. Estimated amount of fluid praduction to be commingled from each intervat:

Formation: _1oronto BOPD: <1 MCFPD: swpD: 14
Formation: LKG BopD: 87 MCFPD: swpp: 68
Formation: BOPD: ____________ MCFPDx BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: —_______ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD. _____________MCFPD: BWPD:

L 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
‘ a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_{_ 4. Signed certiticate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

i For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: REC E IVED

|

‘ _Y 5. Wireline log of subject well. : KANSAS Co RPORATION COMMISSION
/ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form)for the subject well. JUL 1 4 2 008

| For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

CONSERVATION 3, .
— 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. e ]

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be comniingled.

State of Kansas )

) 55!

|

|

|

} Gounty of DeCAtUF )

|

| VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the best of my currentinformation,  Signature:

knowledge and personal belief, this request for comminaling is true and . . Leon Redak
proper and | have noinformation or knowledge, which s inconsistent with T rinted Name:

the information supplied in this application. Tiie. V P Production
. Subscn
KCC Office Use Only
No
I Denied Approved b‘i
1 I‘ My Commission Expires:
KCC Date Received: __ 15-Day Periods Ends: ¥
Protasts may be filed by any party having a valid interest In\{de-¢] b
Approved By: M-‘ Date: {0, in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed f of
- the netico of application.
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. Page Five Form U-1
July 2008

Affidavit of Notice Served

Well Name: SHULER #1-29 Legal Location: _E/2 NW NW SE Sec. 29-5S-29W

The undersigned herehy certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thaton the day SOt of June

_2_(_)&__ , & true and comrect copy of the application referenced above was deflivared or mailed to the following parties:

Nole: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach addilional sheets if necessary)

SEE ATTACHED RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIIV

JUL 14 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISiON
WICHITA, KS

I further attest that notice of the flling of this application was published in the OBERLIN HERALD , the official county publication

of _ DECATUR courty. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

E - /é M

'“fA’;,-. '
¢
Subscribed andg J un o K 2008
Notary Public E
sﬁ ol
fly Commission Expires: 04/11/2011 ‘%:4?7:

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the fitle of the application. The petition shall include a clear and cancise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceadings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be aifected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or bafora the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 15 days of the

publication nadtice of the application.



Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: ACO-4 Application for Commingling of Production

Shuler #1-29
Name

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Wint Harris

Carmen Schmitt Inc.

Address

250 N Water, Suite 300
Wichita, Ks 67202

PO Box 489
Elkhart, KS 67950

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67532

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIon

JUL 14 2008

CONSERVATION Division
WICHITA, K§



Proof of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS
DECATUR
COUNTY

of lawful age, being,

is the publisher
of THE OBERLIN HERALD
THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty
(50) times a year and has been so published for at least one year

prior to the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second class mail matter at the
post office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis
in DECATUR County, Kansas, and is

NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been
PRINTED and published in DECATUR County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regu-
lar issue of said newspaper.

Ist
Publication was made on the / . %ay of . Pt &A.., 20.08

" PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberiin Herald,
Wednesday, June 18, 2008)11

‘ BEFORE THE STATE
i CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Murdin Driliing Co., Inc. - Applica-

tion for Commingling of Production on the

1 Shyler #1-29, located in Decatur County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral InterestOwners, Landowners,
, and all parsons whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
. that Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed an
applicationfor Commingling of Productionfrom
theLansing/KansasCity andthe Toronto atthe
Shuler#1-29well locatedintha E2 NWNW SE
of Sec. 29-53-29W, Dacatur Co., Kan.
Any persons who objact to or protest this
. application shalibs requiredtofile their objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporaticn Commission of the
. State of Kansas within fiftean (15) days from
the date of this publication. These protests
shall be pursuant to Commission regulations
and must state spacific reasans why the grant
ofthe application may causa waste, violata cor-
relative rights or pollute the natural rasources
of the State of Kansas.
All persons interested or concarned shall
take notice of the foregeing and shalt govern
themsalves accordingly.

- Murfin Driliing Company, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, Kan, 67202

} 316-267-3241

2nd - I
Publication was made onthe ...... dayof...........ooes ,20......
3rd
Publication was made on the ...... dayof ............... ,20......
RECEIVED

4th KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Publication was made on the ...... dayof............... ,20......
sth JUL 14 2008
Publication was made on the ...... dayof ...........eens ,20...... CONSERVATION Divisics

WICHITA k8

Publication Fee $. 9‘& oé .

Affidavit, Notary’s Fees $.. 2 0 a .

Additional Copies @ T

FATRICIA A, CGZAD

My Appt, Exp. ¥ =2 —=02.

.................................. 2008

(Notary Public)




No.

Plaintiff
VS,
Defendant
Filed 20......
Clerk
Approved 20......




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being fi

sworn, deposeth and saith:ql'hat shg filsrst w
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita
Coqnty of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and '
hav!ng a general paid circulation on a, daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has peen continuously and uninterruptedly
publlsh_ed in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mzlnl r_natter at the United States Post Office in
Wichlta, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
atta_ched was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the_13th of

June AD. 2008 , with

subsequent publications being m
the following dates: g made on

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statement

s abov
set forth and that they are true. °

Subscrived and sworn to before me this

] Bopr

'Notary Public Sedgwick County?Kansas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
- My Appt, Exp.ﬁ)ﬂﬂ.g_

Printers Fee: $74.00

“[EGAL PUBLICATION.

Published in the Wichita Eagle
on June 13, 2008 (2844478)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS .
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murfin Drifiing Co., Inc. - Appiication

- for Commingling of Production an the Shuler

4129, tocated in Decatur County, Kansas.
TO: All Oif and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, areé hereby nofified
that Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed
. an apelication for Commingting _of
Production from the Lansing/Kansas <ty
and the Toronto at the Shuter ¥1-29 well
" located in the E2 NW NW SE of $ec. 29-55-
29W, Decatur Co., K5. :
Any persons who object to or protest this
application shali be required fo file their
obiections or projesis with the Conservation
Divisien of the state  Corporation
. Commissien of the Stale of Kansas within
fitleen {15) days from inhe date of this -
publication, These proiests shall be pursuant
to Commission regutations and must state
specific reasons why the grant oi the
applicalion may <ause waste, violate !
correlative righis or poliute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.
All persans. interested or concerned shall
. govern themselves accordingly.
Muriin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, K5 67202
116-267-3241

RECEIVED

KAN
ISAS CORPORATION COMMiSSION

JUL 14 2008

CONSERVATION ...
WICHTA 12



Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s | Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

_ Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 9, 2008

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Company, inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

RE:  Approved Commingling CO070807
Shuler 1-29, Sec. 29-T5S-R29W, Decatur County, Kansas
API No. 15-039-21010-00-00

Dear Mr. Rodak:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4} for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KAR. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per KA.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 14, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Toronto 1 0 14 3840-3846
LKC 67 0 68 3854-4014 OA
Total Estimated Current Production| 68 0 82

Based upon the depth of the LKC formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO070807 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(3163 337-620¢ * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ¢ hup://kecks.gov/



